

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 503
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 26, strike "REMOVAL" and substitute "FELLING".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "REMOVAL" and substitute "FELLING"; and in line 5, strike "REMOVING" and substitute "FELLING".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "for" insert "MONETARY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 39, before "without" insert "ANY OF THE ACTIVITIES LISTED IN § 5-415(C)(1) OF THIS SUBTITLE".